
SHOCK DANCE CHALLENGE

2 FRENCH BRAIDS

@Central Community Center - 680 York Rd, Niagara-on-the-Lake

HAIR, HEADPIECES,  SHOES & TIGHTS

DAY 1 - FRIDAY MAY 10 2024
TIME # ROUTINE HAIR HEAD PIECE TIGHTS SHOES

8:15 AM

8:18 AM

8:21 AM

8:24 AM

8:24 AM

8:30 AM

8:51 AM

8:55 AM

8:57 AM

9:25 AM

9:30 AM

9:47 AM

9:50 AM

9:59 AM

10:02 AM

10:48 AM

10:52 AM

11:19 AM

11:34 AM

11:37 AM

11:57 AM

12:00 PM

12:49 PM LOW BUN (centre part)

12:52 PM PONYTAIL (centre part,
braided)

12:55 PM

1:04 PM

1:19 PM

1:22 PM

1:22 PM
(Girls):  PONYTAIL

1:25 PM

2:03 PM

2:09 PM

2:13 PM

2:16 PM

2:40 PM

2:50 PM

2:55 PM

3:05 PM

3:25 PM

3:43 PM

3:46 PM

3:50 PM

3:50 PM

LOW PONYTAIL
(straightened) or LOW BUN

#105 2 FRENCH BRAIDS into a BUN
(flat, centre part)

#107 2 FRENCH BRAIDS into a BUN
(flat, centre part)

#108

#117

#119

#128

#135

#136

#139

#140

#155

#165

#170

#176

#177

#181

#186

#187

#200

#202

#203

#204

#212

#215

#221

#222

  AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH - Sofia Acs

  JOURNEY OF DISCOVERY - Marie Beagan

  CLOWN - Isla Esp

  GET IT!  GET IT! - Co. C Hip Hop

  EDGE - Calista Torbiak

  FOOTLOOSE - Co. B/C Tap

  LUCKY DAY - Clara Di Cesare

  TURNING WAKE - Winter Huffman

  SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW - Maddie Kemic

  GOOD TO GO - Co. C Jazz

  OPEN HANDS - Co. B/C Lyrical

  RATHER BE - Jane Bishop

  BUBBLEGUM - Co. B Hip Hop

  WARRIOR - Annabel P.

  BASEMENT DOLLS - Co. C Contemporary

  NEW COOL - Co. A/B Musical Th.

  EDGAR ALLEN POE - Co. B Jazz

  THE WITCHES ARE BACK! - Musical Trio

  NOBODY'S WATCHING - Annelise Burt

  GOT TO GET IT OVER - Chloe Choist

  CAN'T CATCH ME NOW - Ava Schuit

  IF I HAD THE WORLD TO GIVE - Ruby Abraham

  MY BODY IS A CAGE - Co. A Contemporary

  HIT THE ROAD JACK - Tap Duet

--- Quick Change:  Sofia Acs into Hip Hop *** 12 minutes

--- Quick Change:  Marie Beagan into Hip Hop *** 6 minutes

--- Change:  Isla Esp into "Footloose" *** 30 Minutes

--- Quick Change:  Elise K + Abigail CM into "Footloose"  *** 5 Minutes. (I will do their hats backstage - leave braids in and just put in ponytail at bottom)

--- Quick Change:  Winter Huffman into solo *** 15 minutes

--- Quick Change:  Jane & Isla into "Open Hands" *** 8 minutes

--- Change:  Jane Bishop + "Bubblegum" + "New Cool"*** 15 minutes

--- Quickchange:  Jane & Natalie into "Basement Dolls" *** 5 minutes. (I can fix Natalie's hair into a bun backstage)

--- Quickchange: Maddie K, Addison, Sofia T, Calista T, Winter into "New Cool" *** 10 minutes

--- Quickchange:  Elise, Jane & Isla into "Witches"Natalie into "Edgar" (200) *** 18 minutes

--- Quickchange:  Addison, Maddie, Winter, Sydney, Calista & Sofia into "Edgar"+ Annelise into solo *** 15 minutes

--- Quickchange:  Ava + Ruby into "My Body Is A Cage" *** 5 Minutes

--- Quickchange:  Libby into solo *** 10 minutes

--- Quickchange:  Chloe CM, Maddy, Addison into "Nemesis" *** 20 minutes

Rhinestone barrettes Capezio Caramel Stirrup

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Bandana Black socks Converse Chuck Taylor High
Tops (Black & White)

Capezio Caramel Stirrup

White cowboy hat Black socks Capezio Cadence Tap (Black)

Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Black socks Capezio Cadence Tap (Black)

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Feather headpiece Capezio Caramel + Fishnets Bloch DN981 Slip on Jazz
(Black)

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Black socks Capezio Cadence Tap (Black)

Multi-colored ponytail
holder elastic White ankle socks Pink & white high tops

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Hair scarf Capezio Caramel
Bloch DN981 Slip-on Jazz
(Black)50s Greaser Wig Black Socks

Mini black bowler hat Capezio Caramel + Fishnets Bloch DN981 Slip on Jazz
(Black)

Jane & Elise have wigs Capezio Caramel Bloch DN981 Slip-on Jazz
(Black)

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Black socks Capezio Cadence Tap (Black)

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Black Fedora Capezio Caramel + Fishnets Capezio Cadence Tap (Black)

Red rhinestone pony elas

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW PONYTAIL (straightened)

LOW PONYTAIL (centre part,
straightened)

LOW PONYTAIL (straightened)

LOW PONYTAIL (straightened)

LOW PONYTAIL (straightened)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

(Boys):  Low bun or pony
tucked under wig

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (Centre part)

LOW PONYTAIL (braided
tucked under hat)

LOW BUN or PONY tucked
under wig.
Isla can wear hair half up half
down
LOW PONYTAIL (straightened,
centre part)
LOW PONYTAIL (straightened,
centre part)

  Marie, Sofia A, Elise, Abigail

  Isla, Jane, Elise, Natalie, Sofia T, Abigail, Chloe CM & Winter

  Abigail, Isla, Jane & Marie

  Clara, Sydney, Jane, Isla, Elise, Natalie & Alyssa

  Winter Huffman, Addison C & Maddie K

  Maddie, Addison, Winter, Calista, Chloe, Sofia T, Natalie

  Jane, Isla, Elise, Natalie, Abigail & Marie

 Maddie, Addison, Winter, Calista, Sofia T, Audrey, Annelise & Sydney

  Maddie, Addison, Winter, Calista, Chloe, Sofia T, Natalie, Sydney

  Elise Kemic, Jane Bishop & Isla Esp

  Ruby, Ava, Libby, Chloe, Annelise, Annabel, Maddie & Addison

  Sofia Torbiak & Chloe Czuba-McKnight

  SOLITUDE - Addison Carmichael

  IN THE ATTIC - Contemporary Trio

— AWARDS SESSION

— OVERALLS (Part-Time):  Top 10 MINIS

— AWARDS SESSION

— OVERALLS (NOVICE):  TOP 10 MINI, JR, INT & SR



3:58 PM

4:05 PM

4:16 PM BUN (Low or High)

4:20 PM

4:31 PM

4:35 PM

5:07 PM

5:10 PM

5:40 PM

5:43 PM

5:50 PM

5:55 PM

6:15 PM

7:02 PM

7:05 PM

8:06 PM HIGH BUN

8:09 PM BUN (Low or High)

9:30 PM

9:50 PM

10:59 AM BUN

11:37 AM

#226

#232

#237

#249

#260

#261

#269

#290

#291

#571

  ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT

  NEMESIS - Co. B Contemporary

  ECHOES - Co. A Jazz

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

LOW BUN (centre part)

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Gold & jewel elastic Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Rhinestone barrettes Black socks Capezio Cadence Tap (Black)

Rhinestone barrettes Sodanca BA45 half shoe

Capezio Caramel + Fishnets Bloch DN981 Jazz 

Rhinestone barrettes Ballet tights Ballet shoes

Applique or barrette Canvas half shoe

Clara Di Cesare & Sydney Moore

--- Quickchange: Clara & Sydney into "Nemesis" *** 10 Minutes

--- Quickchange:  Libby into Jazz *** 15 minutes

--- Change:  Clara, Maddie & Addison into Tap + Calista into Acro*** 35 minutes

--- Change:  Annabel Patenaude into Acro *** 10 minutes

--- Change:  Libby, Ruby, Chloe into Tap *** 10 minutes

--- Change:  Maddie, Addison, Libby & Ruby into lyrical *** 5 minutes until awards

--- Change:  Libby + Ruby into solos *** 30 minutes

  EVEN IF - Libby Nelson

  GOLDEN SLUMBERS - Co. ABC Acro

  NEW YORK GROOVE - Co. A/B Tap

  NO DAY BUT TODAY - Co. A/B Lyrical

  IT'S ABOUT THAT WALK - Libby Nelson
  SANG VIENNOIS - Ruby Abraham

A BEAUTIFUL LIFE - Indra Z.

  Addison, Maddie, Winter, Calista, Clara, Sydney, & Chloe CM

  Ruby, Chloe C, Libby, Carleigh, Annelise & Annabel

  Annabel, Calista, Sofia A & Marie

  Ruby, Chloe C, Libby, Addison, Maddie & Clara

  Ruby, Ava, Libby, Addison, Winter, Annabel, Annelise & Maddie

***LOW BUN (centre part)

***LOW BUN (centre part)

— AWARDS SESSION

— OVERALLS:  TOP 10 JUNIOR (Part-Time)

— AWARDS SESSION

— OVERALLS

— AWARDS SESSION

— TOP 10 INTER + SR OVERALLS (Part-Time), Top Score Per Dance Style (Part-Time) & Top Studio Standings (Part-Time)

DAY 2 - SATURDAY MAY 11 2024


